
PRE PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 

Request for Proposals (RFP) for Enterprise Case Management System –  
Software Selection and Implementation 

 
SPECIFICATION NO.: 8364 

 
For:  City of Chicago Department of Business and Information Services 

 
Conference Schedule:  Wednesday, June 18, 2003 at 2:00 pm 

Conference Location:  50 W. Washington Street, Suite 2700, 
Large Conference Room, Chicago, IL 60602 

Contact:  Gyata M.J. Kimmons, Contract Negotiator, 312-744-8985 
 

 
Name Company Address Telephone Email Address 

Ira 
Thompson 

Infinite 
Systems 
Support 

42W114 Retreat Ct. 
St. Charles, IL 60175 

630-767-5609 ithompson@infinitesupport.com 

Kevin 
McBride 

Open Text 1945 Isleworth Ct. 
Naperville, IL 60564 

630-820-3200 kmcbride@opentext.com 

Viveu 
Yeldandi 

SDS, Inc. 1112 W. Albon Ave 
Chicago, IL 60626 

773-354-2105 sdsinc@hotmail.com 

Don Nelson Bearing 
Point 

O’Hare Plaza 
8725 W. Higgins Rd 
Chicago, IL 60631 

773-867-6597 djnelson@bearingpoint.com 

Kevin Lane The Foster 
Group 

180 North Michigan 
Suite 2000 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-609-1009 klane@thefostergroup.com 

Jim Duffy SoftScape 5600 North River Rd 
Suite 800 
Rosemont, IL 60018 

847-993-3055 jduffy@softscape.com  

Eric Matrejek Monarch 
Group 

150 North Wacker  
Suite 2140 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-460-0732 ematrejek@monarch_group.com 

Avis LaVelle The Foster 
Group 

180 North Michigan 
Suite 2000 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-609-1009 Alavelle@thefostergroup.com 

S. Bocaino Sayers 1150 Feehanville 
Mount Prospect, IL 
60056 

847-391-4093 sbocaino@sayers.com 

Derek 
Wlodarski 

SpanTech 850 West Jackson 
Suite 250 
Chicago, IL 60607 

312-492-8071 dwlodarski@spaantech.com 

Maryann 
Miskiewicz 

MKM 
Consulting, 
Inc. 

2016 North Clifton 
Chicago, IL 60614 

773-755-9400 mkminc@rcnchicago.com 

A. Cornelius 
Shogunle 

S.O.T., Inc. 600 Holiday Plaza  
Suite 545 
Matteson, IL 60443 

708-283-2400 corneliusshogvorce@sotinc.com 

 
 
Carrie Obert 

 
 
AMS 

 
 
20 North Clark St. 
Suite# 3300 

 
 
312-658-5665 

 
 
carrie.obert@ams.com 



Name Company Address Telephone Email Address 

Suite# 3300 
Chicago, IL 60602 

Nick 
Garnica 

IBM Two Lincoln Centre 
Oak Brook, IL 60180 

630-568-7171 ngarnic@us.ibm.com 

Dennis 
Quinn 

Unisys 1 Unisys Place 
Suite 920 
Lombard, IL 60148 

708-614-1866 dennis.quinn@unisys.com 

 
Sonia Khan 

 
EDS 

 
222 W. Adams  
Suite 2301 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

 
312-821-4418 

 
sonia.khan@eds.com 

Ralf Soper IFS 10 N. Martingale 
Schaumburg, IL 
60173 

847-592-0333 ralph.soper@ifsna.com 

John Kolden Oracle 233 S. Wacker  
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-651-8316 john.kolden@oracle.com 

 
 
John Suffern 

 
 
Maximus 

 
 
20 North Wacker Dr 
Suite 1550 
Chicago, IL 60606 

 
 
312-780-0116 

 
 
johnsuffern@maximus.com 

Leah Ingram Chicago 
Systems 
Group 

180 N. Stetson 
Suite 3200 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-444-2760 Lingram@chicagosystemsgroup.co
m 

Erick Rozier Stewards of 
Tech. 

600 Holiday Plaza 
Suite 545 
Matteson, IL 60443 

708-283-2400 erickrozier@sot_inc.com 

Catherine 
McDonnell 

IBM One IBM Plaza 
06/k6a 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-245-6392 cmcdonn@us.ibm.com 

Bob 
Legatzke 

IBM One IBM Plaza 
06/k6a 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-245-7879 relegat@us.ibm.com 

Steve Karnes Oracle 1957 Lake Shore Dr 
Columbus, OH 
43204 

614-264-1437 stephen.karnes@oracle.com 

Walter 
Reynolds 

Definitive 
Solutions 

601 S. LaSalle St. 
Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-327-4151 wjreynolds@worldnet.att.net  

Pamela 
Wiess 

Risetime 547 W. Jackson 
8Th Fl 
Chicago, IL 60616 

312-362-9930 pam.wises@risetime.com 

Anna 
Minkov 

Peter 
Martin and 
Associates 

2650 W. Montrose 
Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60618 

773-478-2400 aminkov@petermartin.com 

Jack Leary EKI  100 South Wacker  
Suite200 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-236-1705 jleary@eki_consulting.com 

 
 
Blasko Ristic 

 
 
Doloitte & 
Touche 

 
 
Two Prudential Plaza 
180 N. Stetson Av. 
Chicago, IL 60601 

 
 
312-946-3068 

 
 
 
bristic@deloitte.com 



Name Company Address Telephone Email Address 

Danielle 
Weinberg 

Sun 190 S. LaSalle 
Chicago, IL 60603 

312-214-6224 danielle.weinberg@sun.com 

Barrett 
Murphy 

Motorola 1454 N. Dearborn  
Chicago, IL 60610 

312-952-2525 barrett.murphy@motorola.com 

 
 
Laura 
Werner 

 
 
ISM 

 
 
2189 Avalon Drive 
Buffalo Grove, IL 
60089 

 
 
847-808-9999 

 
 
lwerner@ism.projects.com 

Geoff 
Kicaide 

West 
Monroe 
Partners 

175 W. Jackson 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-602-4000 gkincaide@westmonroepartners.c
om 

Aman Sethi Covansys 1700 East Golf Rd 
Suite 1100 
Schaumburg, IL 
60173 

847-969-3024 asethi@covansys.com 

Madam 
Kapoor 

Covansys 1700 East Golf Rd 
Suite 1100 
Schaumburg, IL 
60173 

847-969-3005 mkapoor@covansys.com 

Garret 
Finocchiaro 

Sayers 1150 Feehanville 
Mount Prospect, IL 
60056 

847-391-4818 sfinocchiaro@sayers.com 

Charlotte 
Pamon 

BSG Emailed/# 
disconnected 

773-922-2116 lauren@bsg -inc.cc 

Marlanda 
English 

ECS 3349 Prairie Ave 
Chicago, IL 60616 

312-893-1040 coachme@coachmenow.com 

Tim Lemming CSG 180 N. Stetson Ave. 
Suite 3200 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

312-423-2111 tlenning@chicagosystemsgroup.co
m 

Rich Hawkins Peter 
Martin & 
Associates 

2650 W. Montrose 
Suite 150 
Chicago, IL 60618 

773-478-2400 rhawkins@petermartin.com 

Garrick Bell Peter 
Martin & 
Associates 

2650 W. Montrose 
Suite 150 
Chicago, IL 60618 

773-478-2400 gbeil@petermartin.com 

Harlan Hong FPT&W 400 N. Michigan 
16th Fl 
Chicago, Il 60611 

312-321-1040 hhong@ptwco.com 

Mattie Blair BSG 28 E. Jackson 
Suite 1414 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-922-2116 mblair@ameritech.net  

Ray Arias Arias 
Technologi
es 

28 E. Jackson 
10th Suite 781 
Chicago, IL 60604 

847-749-0179 rca@ariastech.net 

Vipul Vecme Corbweb 
Tech 

2528 Greenleaf Ave 
Wilmette, IL 60091 

847-644-9117 vipulvecme@corbweb.com 

 
 
Susan 
Melidosian 

 
 
Freemark 
Consulting 

 
 
4715 Central Ave. 
Western Springs, IL 
60558 

 
 
847-561-6161 

 
 
 
smelidosian@freemarkconsulting.c
om 



Name Company Address Telephone Email Address 

Janice 
Wiggins 

Deloitte & 
Touche 

222 S. Riverside 
Plaza Suite 1000 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-946-2223 jwiggins@deloitte.com  

 
Naga Surya 

 
TATA 
Consulting 

200 S. Wacker 
Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL 60606 

 
312-674-4565 

 
n.surya@usa_tcs.com 

 
John 
Orlando 

 
West 
Monroe 
Partners 

175 W. Jackson 
27th FL 
Chicago, IL 60606 

 
773-255-2310 

 
jorlando@westmonroepartners.co
m 

 
Darryl White 

 
SPAAN 
Technologi
es 

 
850 W. Jackson 
Suite 250 
Chicago, IL 60607 

 
312-492-3048 

 
dwhite@darwhi.com 

David 
Karlson 

Accela 6226 Crossland 
Gurnee, IL 60031 

847-549-1178 dkazlson@accela.com  

Jennifer Lee Keane 1001 E. Touhy 
Suite 50 
Des Plaines, IL 60018 

847-635-4608 jennifer_h_lee@keane.com  

Stacie Wilson Freemark 
Consulting 

4715 Central Ave. 
Westren Springs, IL 
60558 

708-784-4050 swilson@fremarkconsulting.com 

Kate 
Kustermann 

Deloitte & 
Touche 

222 S. Riverside 
Plaza Suite 1000 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-946-2012 kkustermann@deloitte.com 

Teri Weber Keane 500 W. Madison, 
Suite 2000 
Chicago, IL 60661 

312-756-2043 terri_a_weber@yahoo.com 

Chris Urian West 
Monroe 
Partners 

175 W. Jackson 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-602-4000 curian@westmonroepartners.com 

 
Ed Tomlinson 

 
Inter-Tech 
Intl. 

 
2042 W. Arthur Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60645 

 
773-761-5852 

 
etomlinson@inter_tech_intl.com 

 


